## **DYAL SINGH COLLEGE, KARNAL**

#### NOTICE

23/12/2023

A meeting of the following members of NSS Committee will be held on 23/12/2023 at 02:00 p.m. in the office of the undersigned.

Agenda : Seven Day NSS Special Camp (Day-Night).

i. Dr. Dimple Khosla

ii. Dr. Tejpal

iii. Dr. Usha Rani

You are requested to attend the same.

Programme Officer

Principal

## **DYAL SINGH COLLEGE, KARNAL**

#### ATTENDANCE

23/12/2023

A meeting of the following members of NSS Committee was held on 23/12/2023 at 02:00 p.m. in the office of the Principal, Dyal Singh College, Karnal.

Agenda : Seven Day NSS Special Camp (Day-Night).

The following were present:

- 1. Dr Ashima Gakhar
- 2. Dr. Dimple Khosla
- 3. Dr. Tejpal
- 4. Dr. Usha Rani

Principal Programme Officer

# <sub>Minutes</sub> of the meeting held on 23 December, 2023.

A meeting of the Programme Officers of NSS Units of the college was held in the office of the Principal on 23 December 2023. The following were present:

- 1. Dr. Ashima Gakhar (in chair)
- 2. Dr. Dimple Khosla
- 3. Dr. Tejpal
- 4. Dr. Usha Rani

The following decisions were taken:

- 1. The Seven Day Special NSS Camp will be organized in the first or second week of January.
- The permission for the above mentioned camp will be sought from the University NSS co-ordinator.
- 3. The availability of Langar Hall will be confirmed from the Sarpanch of the adopted village Dabri.
- 4. The district administration will be intimated regarding the camp.
- 5. The action plan for the seven days was discussed.
- 6. Arrangement of buses for taking volunteers to the camp site will be done.

### **Action Taken Report**

As per the minutes of the meeting of NSS POs held on 23 December 2023 in the office of the Principal, the following actions were taken:

- The date of the Seven Day Special NSS Camp was finalized from 3 January to 9 January 2024 at village Dabri.
- 2. The permission for the above-cited camp was sought from the University NSS coordinator.
- 3. The Sarpanch and the authorities of the panchayat of Dabri were consulted and they confirmed the availability of the Langar Hall of the village for the purpose of organizing the camp for seven days duration.
- The district administration was informed regarding the conduction of seven days camp at village Dabri.
- 5. The complete action plan chalked out in the meeting for seven days was followed.
- 6. Arrangement for bus was done from Doon Valley Institution.